13-3029255 39322 Sorema North American Reinsurance Company 230,000 307,000 230,000 0 24,000
41-0406690 24767 St Paul Marine & Fire Insurance Company 331,000 180,000 180,000 151,000 151,000
13-6108722 12904 Tokio Marine & Fire Insurance Company 5,000 3,000 3,000 2,000 5,000
47-0698507 23680 Transamerica Reinsurance Company 550,000 56,000 56,000 494,000 550,000

9999999 Totals 4,970,000 2,097,000 2,020,000 2,950,000 3,211,000
1. Total
2. x .20 x .20
3. Line 1 x Line 2
4. Schedule F - Part 6 Col. 8

 5. Provision for Overdue Authorized Reinsurance (Lines 3 + 4)
6. Provision for Unauthorized Reinsurance (Schedule F - Part 5 Col. 13 x 1000)
7. Provision for Reinsurance (sum Lines 5 + 6)[Enter this amount on Page 3, Line 13]

71

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 1997 OF THE HOW INSURANCE COMPANY, A RISK RETENTION GROUP, In
Receivership

SCHEDULE F - PART 8
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 4)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 9) 127,558,259 127,558,259

2. Agents’ balances or uncollected premiums (Line 10)

3. Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 11)

4 Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 13) 4,581,879 (4,581,879) 0

5. Other assets (Lines 12 and 14 through 21) 3,314,077 3,314,077

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 8,827,717 8,827,717

7. Totals (Line 22) 135,454,215 4,245,838 139,700,054

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

8. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 2) 111,480,789 27,969,565 139,450,354

9. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 3 through 8) 1,432,759 1,432,759

10. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 28,974,000 10,214,000 39,188,000

11. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 10)

12. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 11) 30,562,127 (30,562,127) 0

13. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 12)

14. Provision for reinsurance (Line 13) 1,207,800 (1,207,800) 0

15. Other liabilities (Lines 14 through 20) 18,971,976 (2,167,800) 16,804,176

16. Total liabilities (Line 21) 192,629,451 4,245,838 196,875,289

17. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 25) (57,175,235) X X X (57,175,235)

18. Totals (Line 26) 135,454,216 4,245,838 139,700,054

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [   ] No [ X ]

If yes, give full explanation:

72

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 1997 OF THE HOW INSURANCE COMPANY, A RISK RETENTION GROUP, In
Receivership

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE
Schedule H - Part 2

NONE
Schedule H - Part 3

NONE
Schedule H - Part 4

NONE
Schedule H - Part 5

NONE
Schedule M - Part 1

NONE
Schedule M - Part 2

NONE

73, 74, 75, 76

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 1997 OF THE HOW INSURANCE COMPANY, A RISK RETENTION GROUP, In